LIU Post Contract Extension Letter to Members

Great News! Your CWA Local 1101 bargaining committee has reached a tentative agreement with LIU Post on a three-year contract extension.

The deal includes raises every year with NO GIVEBACKS in any other area of the CBA. The University started bargaining sessions asking for concessions in many areas of the contract with specific language changes on performance ratings and seniority, among other things.

Through the efforts of our bargaining committee consisting of CWA National Representative John Dempsey, CWA Local 1101 Vice President Jerome Paredes, CWA Local 1101 Business Agent Ken Spatta, and CWA Chief Steward Dr. Geoff Lasky, we were able to fight off ANY AND ALL contract language changes and come to an agreement on a three-year deal.

Pending contract ratification, there will be a 1% salary increase effective February 1, 2021 -- another 1% salary increase effective September 1, 2021 -- and a 1.5% salary increase effective September 1, 2022. The contract expiration date is October 31, 2023.

NOTE: The contract extension was passed overwhelmingly by LIU Post Local 1101 members.